
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Karen Rodock, Sale Officer 2 . Cory Luoto, Witness 3 . Ron Papin 4 . Kevin Kalnbach

5 . Tony Kalnbach 6 . Ben Hilts 7 . Cheryl Ozanich

05/10/2016          03:00 PM (local time)

Naubinway Office 05/10/2016          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5621

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LONG LAKE HARDWOOD

Spencer Forest Products Inc of Manistique Michigan

45-101-15

70.62% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: KINGDOMS JOUST

Zellar Excavating Inc

45-102-15

53.73%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: CRASHED HARDWOOD

Spencer Forest Products Inc of Manistique Michigan

45-108-15

109.77% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: TILDEN PINE

Cutting Edge Forest Products

45-111-15

48.44%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cheryl Ozanich

POSTED ON: 05/10/2016 at 3:53:46 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LONG LAKE HARDWOOD

45-101-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

Zellar Excavating 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Carl Gribbell

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/10/2016

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawtimber MBF  44.10 $240.00 $240.00 $280.00 $263.00 $240.00 $240.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  103.30 $515.00 $1,000.00 $720.00 $578.14 $675.00 $515.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,235.00 $25.55 $40.00 $38.23 $38.93 $30.00 $42.63

NON BID

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  6.90 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00 $126.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $96,207.15 $164,153.40 $134,807.45 $120,268.11 $118,230.90 $117,300.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KINGDOMS JOUST

45-102-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Zellar 

Excavating Inc

Bid Per Unit

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

U.P. Forest 

Management, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/10/2016

Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  97.20 $170.00 $243.00 $175.00 $240.50 $305.00 $200.00 $208.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  119.90 $692.00 $1,223.00 $1,000.00 $725.30 $805.00 $712.00 $703.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,104.00 $30.70 $35.23 $48.00 $58.00 $41.70 $44.17 $38.50

NON BID

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF  2.50 $220.00 $220.00 $220.00 $220.00 $220.00 $220.00 $220.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  119.00 $30.25 $30.25 $30.25 $30.25 $30.25 $30.25 $30.25

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  98.00 $35.50 $35.50 $35.50 $35.50 $35.50 $35.50 $35.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $141,016.35 $216,779.97 $197,530.75 $182,000.82 $179,831.05 $161,201.23 $154,640.05
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KINGDOMS JOUST

45-102-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/10/2016

BID

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  97.20 $170.00 $170.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  119.90 $692.00 $692.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,104.00 $30.70 $42.40

NON BID

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF  2.50 $220.00 $220.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  119.00 $30.25 $30.25

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  98.00 $35.50 $35.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $141,016.35 $153,933.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CRASHED HARDWOOD

45-108-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/10/2016

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Kalnbach 

Sustainable 

Forestry LLC

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  31.00 $143.00 $260.00 $241.00 $175.00 $240.50 $143.00 $217.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  28.00 $584.00 $1,200.00 $753.00 $900.00 $584.00 $584.00 $800.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  217.00 $25.20 $60.00 $41.33 $38.00 $50.00 $31.19 $25.80

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  474.00 $30.35 $65.00 $55.47 $48.00 $50.00 $51.98 $30.90

NON BID

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF  0.80 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00 $212.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.20 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00 $245.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $40,857.90 $85,708.60 $64,034.99 $61,841.60 $58,576.10 $52,410.35 $49,590.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CRASHED HARDWOOD

45-108-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/10/2016

BID

Red Maple Sawtimber MBF  31.00 $143.00 $200.00

Sugar Maple Sawtimber MBF  28.00 $584.00 $600.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  217.00 $25.20 $30.40

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  474.00 $30.35 $30.40

NON BID

Black Cherry Sawtimber MBF  0.80 $212.00 $212.00

Yellow Birch Sawtimber MBF  0.20 $245.00 $245.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $40,857.90 $44,225.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Naubinway Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TILDEN PINE

45-111-15

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

HD Trucking

Bid Per Unit

Grade A Logging

Bid Per Unit

Zellar Excavating 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/10/2016

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,377.00 $98.70 $146.60 $118.52 $115.26 $102.23 $99.31 $98.73

NON BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00 $27.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $36.40 $36.40 $36.40 $36.40 $36.40 $36.40 $36.40

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Decimal C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $136,154.30 $202,112.60 $163,446.44 $158,957.42 $141,015.11 $136,994.27 $136,195.61
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